

**FOI 0517 2024 Response**

1. How many new referrals started treatment for an eating disorder?
2. How many patients were discharged from your service following treatment for an eating disorder?
3. How many of those patients (discharged) had achieved a BMI of 18.5 or higher when they were discharged?
4. How many of those patients (discharged) had a BMI of below 15 when they were discharged?
5. What was the lowest BMI recorded of a patient when they were discharged (out of patients from point 4)?
6. How many of those patients (from point 4) were readmitted within 3 years of being discharged?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Q1 Total Started Treatment</b>	<b>Q2 Total Discharged Following Treatment</b>	<b>Q3 Total Discharged With BMI of 18.5 plus</b>
<b>2020</b>	86	82	22
<b>2021</b>	125	148	66
<b>2022</b>	205	202	91
<b>2023</b>	190	172	57
<b>2024</b>	28	28	5

Please note that the numbers discharged (Q2) may include patients who started treatment

?  
scharged?

point 4)?

<b>Q4</b> <b>Total Discharged with</b> <b>BMI under 15</b>	<b>Q5</b> <b>Lowest BMI at</b> <b>Discharge</b>	<b>Q6</b> <b>Total Re-accepted</b> <b>Since Discharge</b>
3	12.2	1
4	11.8	4
14	13	6
9	10	5
1	14.6	0

t in previous years. This is why the figures for Q2 are higher than Q1 in some years.